## 02/10/2010 16:20 FAX, B13,223,9620 BUSH ROSS PA

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H1000030580 3)))



H100000305803ABCR

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : BUSK ROSS, P.A. Account Number : 119990000150 Phone : (813)224-9255

Fax Number



LLC DISS/WITH OR REV DISS NEW TAMPA MARTIAL ARTS, LLC

; (813)223-9620

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$55.00

S. HAWKES FEB 1 1 2010 EXAMINER

OFEBIO AN 7

RECEIVEI

D	11291.0	)			
	A	<u> </u>	_	 	 •

Estronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

NH II:

28

02/10/2 16:26 FAX 813 223 9620

BUSH ROSS PA

Facsimile Audit No.: H10000030580 3

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF NEW TAMPA MARTIAL ARTS, LLC

The undersigned, Jennifer N. Sell, certifies that she is the Manager of NEW TAMPA MARTIAL ( ARTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), and further certifies each of the matters hereafter set forth is correct and complete:

1. The legal name of the Company is NEW TAMPA MARTIAL ARTS, LLC (Plorida Division of Corporations Document Number L07000059690).

2. A written action to dissolve the Company was taken by the holders of all of the issued and outstanding units of membership interest, representing sufficient votes to authorize such action pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and became effective on January 12, 2010.

3. Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to § 604.4421, Florida Statutes.

4. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement.

5. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned requests the Secretary of State, upon being satisfied that all statutory requirements have been complied with, to file these Articles of Dissolution in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

DATED: January 12, 2010

Jennifer N. Sell, Manager